

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: CRL.A.No. 377 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	22.01.2025	<u>MB,J & PSS,J</u> Mr. M. Karthik, learned counsel representing Mr. D.Madhava Rao, learned counsel for the appellant. <u>I.A.Nos.1 of 2023 and 1 of 2024</u> Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks to withdraw I.A.No.1 of 2023 and I.A.No.1 of 2024 which are suspension petitions. Counsel is allowed to withdraw both the I.As. I.A.No.1 of 2023 and I.A.No.1 of 2024 are accordingly dismissed as withdrawn. <u>CRL.A.No. 377 of 2021</u> List the Appeal for hearing on 21.02.2025. MB,J PSS,J <i>ssp/vsu</i>	<i>Transferred to IO folder before corrections</i>